## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.	
Adopt Resolution commending	)
Commander Vincent Hernandez,	)
Monterey County Sheriff's Office	)
upon his retirement from 26 years	)
of public service	)

**WHEREAS, Commander Vincent Hernandez** began his law enforcement career with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office in 1987; and

WHEREAS, Commander Vincent Hernandez was born in 1963 and was raised and educated in Monterey, where he attended Monterey High School; and

**WHEREAS, Commander Vincent Hernandez** came to the Monterey County Sheriff's Office after graduating from San Jose State University with a bachelor's degree; and

**WHEREAS, Commander Vincent Hernandez** was sworn in on June 22, 1987 by Sheriff D.B. "Bud" Cook. Over his career he served for five Monterey County Sheriffs: D.B "Bud" Cook, Norm Hicks, Gordon Sonné, Mike Kanalakis and Scott Miller; and

WHEREAS, Commander Vincent Hernandez has served as a patrol deputy, Field Training Officer, Patrol Sergeant and Commander in the Enforcement Operations Bureau. He also held various collateral assignments as well as career enhancement positions which include: Search and Rescue Team member, Community Services Unit member, Drug Abuse Resistance Education (DARE) deputy, Background/Recruiting Sergeant; and

**WHEREAS, Commander Vincent Hernandez** was promoted to Patrol Field Training Officer (Corporal) in 1994, Sergeant in 2001, Commander in 2009 and retires as the Commander in charge of the Coastal Patrol Station; and

**WHEREAS, Commander Vincent Hernandez** received commendations for his role in the apprehension of burglary and robbery suspects and for his being praised by the families who had lost children to an alcohol related accident by providing a "life altering experience" at one of his many "Every 15 Minutes" programs at the local high schools; and

WHEREAS, Commander Vincent Hernandez continued to give back to his community by coaching boys and girls basketball teams at local high schools; and

WHEREAS, Commander Vincent Hernandez, over his career received numerous other commendations from citizens, staff, numerous community organizations, and law enforcement agencies who have praised Commander Hernandez for his exceptional work, team work, compassion, community commitment; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of all people thereof, acknowledges, commends, and thanks **Commander Vincent Hernandez**, for his 26 years of exemplary public service to the People of Monterey County, and for his being a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors wishes **Commander Vincent Hernandez** success, health, and happiness in all his future endeavors and joy in his retirement.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2013 by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book \_\_\_\_\_, for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.

Ву\_\_\_\_\_

Deputy